

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO.3782 OF 1989

Ram Shahani ... **Plaintiff**

V/s.

Bhagwan T. Shahani & Ors. ... **Defendants.**

None for plaintiff.

Mr Jahaan Dastur i/b M/s Hariani & Co. for Defendant Nos.2 & 6.

Mr Vijay Kokitkar for Defendant No.7.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.

DATED : AUGUST 12, 2013.

P.C.

Matter is placed on board for speaking to Minutes of order dated 6th August, 2013.

2. Papers are produced for clarification of order dated 6th August 2013.

3. In paragraph 1 of the said order, Chamber Order number shall be read as 249 of 2013 instead of 909 of 2012.

4. In paragraphs 5 & 7 of the order, figure in respect of valuation of the property which is typed as Rs.62,00,000/- shall be read as 6,25,00,000/-.

5. In paragraph 7 of the said order valuation of flat 3760/- per sq. feet shall be read as 37,160/- per sq. feet.
6. Learned counsel for defendants have no objection if these corrections are carried out in the order.
7. Praecipe is disposed of accordingly.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)