

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2011

1a Seema King .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 88 OF 2024  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

1a Seema King .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 266 OF 2024  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

1a Seema King .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9498 OF 2024  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

Sunita Waterson .....PETITIONER



1a Seema King .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And 6 Ors. And ....RESPONDENT  
H.t.shahani (applicant Deft No.7)

WITH  
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 398 OF 2022  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

Seema King .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr Monil Punjabi i/b Mr Rajesh Sahani for Applicants.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J  
**DATE :** 3rd March, 2025

**P.C. :**  
S. O. to 10/03/2025 ( H. O. B.).

( ASSOCIATE )