

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2011

1a Seema KingPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 88 OF 2024
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

1a Seema KingPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 266 OF 2024
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

1a Seema KingPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 54 OF 2023
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

Seema KingPETITIONER

V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO. 294 OF 2013
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

Ram Tulijaram ShahaniPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO. 114 OF 2022
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

A.seema King And (b) Sunita WaterstonPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And 6 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 997 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

1a Seema KingPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And 6 Ors. AndRESPONDENT
H.t.shahani (applicant Deft No.7)

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 88 OF 2024
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

1a Seema KingPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 398 OF 2022
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

Seema KingPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9498 OF 2024
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

Sunita WatersonPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan ShahaniRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 266 OF 2024
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 210 OF 2011

1a Seema KingPETITIONER
V/S
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Monil Punjabi i/b Mr Rajesh Sahani for Plaintiffs.
Mr Omar Khaiyam Shaikh i/b Mr Vijay Kokitkar for
Defendants No 7.
Mr Vineet Jain for Intervener.

Mr S K Dhekale, Court Receiver present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 10th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/03/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)