

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.88 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011

HIROO TULJARAM SHAHANI)...APPLICANT/
DEFENDANT NO.7

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

RAM TULJARAM SHAHANI (DELETED SINCE)
DECEASED) SEEMA KING AND ANOTHER)...PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

BHAGWAN TULJARAM SHAHANI)
AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.88 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.266 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15578 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9498 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.54 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH

**CHAMBER ORDER NO.294 OF 2013
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO.114 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.997 OF 2017
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.398 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011**

Mr.Monil Punjabi a/w. Mr.Rajesh Sahani, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Dev S. Tejnani, Advocate for the Defendants no.5(a) to 5(c).

Mr.Niket Jain i/by Jani & Parekh, Advocate for the Defendants no.2, 3 and 6.

Mrs.Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter as well as Mrs.Nandini Deshpande, learned 1st Assistant to the Court Receiver, submit that the time for compliance be extended.

2. At their joint request, list on **8th July 2025** for further compliance.

3. Let objections to Interim Application (Lodging) No.15578 of 2025 and Interim Application (Lodging) No.9498 of 2024 be removed and registered number be obtained, failing which the Interim Applications to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)