

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 88 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2011**

**1a Seema King ...Applicant
V/s.
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani ...Respondent**

**WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2011
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 266 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2772 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17676 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 398 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.997 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 114 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 294 OF 2013
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 54 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9498 OF 2024**

Mr. Mohil Punjabi i/b Rakesh Sahani for the Plaintiff No.6.
Mr. Karan G. Fafat i/b Jani & Parikh for the Defendants No.2,3 and 6.
Mr. Dev S. Tejnani i/b Mr. Manoj Bhatia for the Defendants No.5A to 5C
in CRR 88/24.
Mr. Omkar Khaiyaam Shaikh for Defendant No.7.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 8th JULY, 2025**

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter be adjourned by four weeks as the Suit Court has granted four weeks' extension of time to execute the conveyance.

2. Accordingly, list on **19th August, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)