

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.88 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.266 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.210 OF 2011

1a Seema King ...Applicant
Versus
Bhagwan Tuljaram Shahani And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh G. Singh, for the Auction Purchaser is present.
Mr. Monil Punjabi i/b Rajesh Sahani, for the Plaintiff.
Mr.Dev S. Tejnani i/b Manoj K. Bhatia, for Defendant Nos.5(a) to
5(c).
Mr. Niket Jani i/b Jani and Parekh for Defendant Nos.2, 3, and 6.
Mr. Swayam S. Chopda, OSD Court Receiver, High Court Bombay.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 11th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Stand over to 25th February, 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]