

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2011**

**SEEMA KING )...APPLICANT**

**V/s.**

**BHAGWAN TULJARAM SHAHANI AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6047 OF 2026**

**AND**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7624 OF 2026**

**AND**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7637 OF 2026**

**AND**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1805 OF 2026**

**AND**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1806 OF 2026**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2011**

Mr.M. Punjabi i/by Mr.Rajesh Sahani, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Anosh Sequeira a/w. Mr.Niket Jani i/by Jani & Parikh, Advocate for the Defendants no.2, 3 and 6.

Mr.Manoj Bhatia a/w. Mr.Dev Tejnani and Ms.Mona Soni, Advocate for the Defendants no.5A to 5C.

Mr.Omar Khaiyam Shaikh a/w. Mr.Sahil Salvi, Advocate for the Defendant no.7.

Ms.M.M.Satam, Section Officer, Court Receiver's Office, present in Court.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**PC.** :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matters have been worked out and some time be granted to file appropriate Consent Terms / Minutes of Order.
2. At their joint request, list on **15<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE  
Digitally  
signed by  
ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.04.10  
12:55:54  
+0530